TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haven J. Lindsay	FORMERLY Kathy J. Lindsay	07/05/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anna M. Bradbury	
Street Address:	1380 Broadway	
City:	S. Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04106	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2590786	IT'S ABOUT TIME	
Registration Number:	2364180	THE TIME MACHINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)871-0683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207 775 3101

Email: rmittel@mittelasen.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Edmond Mittel

Address Line 1: PO 427

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Edmond Mittel
Signature:	/Robert Edmond Mittel/
Date:	07/31/2007 TRADEMARK

900083149 REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0609

Total Attachments: 2

source=07 07 05 HL to AB Confirmatory Assignment for Time Machine and Its About Time#page1.tif source=07 07 05 HL to AB Confirmatory Assignment for Time Machine and Its About Time#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0610

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, effective as of July 31, 2004, is made and entered into by and between Haven J. Lindsey, now located at 2816 Sandia Dr., Raleigh, N.C. 27607, f/k/a Kathy J. Lindsay ("Assignor"), and Anna M. Bradbury, located at 1380 Broadway, S. Portland, ME 04106 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all right title and interest in and to the marks IT'S ABOUT TIME and THE TIME MACHINE, including U.S. registrations for the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee purchased Assignors rights in the Marks on July 31, 2004; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor transferred to Assignee the Marks and the existing portion of the business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, as of the effective date herein.

HAVEN J. LINDSEY

Doto

7.5.7

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
IT'S ABOUT TIME	76/136,939	2,590,786	Kathy J. Lindsey
THE TIME MACHINE	75/655,652	2,364,180	Kathy J. Lindsey

106742/F/1

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0612